$\sqrt{\mathbf{x}}$

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
Type of Document

Recording requested by:

Guglielmo & Associates c/o Amy B. Leigh, Esq.

Return to:

Name: Amy B. Leigh, Esq.

Address: 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 304

City/State/Zip: Las Vegas NV 89101

DOC # 0803827 06/11/2012 03:30 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: GUGLIELMO & ASSOC

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 17.00 BK-0612 PG-2511 RPTT: 0.00



AFFIRMATION Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding Record Judgment (Title of Document)

(Title of Document)
filed in District Court Case No. 11-CV-0227
X Does not contain the social security number of any person. -OR-
☐ Contains the social security number of a person as required by: A. A specific state or federal law, to wit:
(State specific law) -or-
B. For the administration of a public program or for an application for a federal or state grant.
June 7, 2012

Amy B. Leigh, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 12021

Attorney for Plaintiff Discover Bank

DATE

2012 FEB 29 PH 3: 34

RECEIVEDIGINAL

JUDG FEB 1 3 2012

Amy B. Leigh, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 12021

DISTRICT COURT CLERK

Nevada Bar No. 12021 131 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 304

Las Vegas NV 89101

(702)889-6009

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

Attorney for Plaintiff

9th Judicial District Court Douglas County, Nevada

Discover Bank

Plaintiff,

VS.

Enrique A Alamillo

Defendant(s).

Case No.: 11-CV-0227

Dept No.: 🗇

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Defendant(s) Enrique A Alamillo, having been regularly served with Summons and Complaint, and having failed to appear, plead or answer thereto; the legal time therefore having expired, and not having been extended, the Default of the said Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law, upon application of said Plaintiff to the Clerk of the Court for the entry of Judgment in accordance with the prayer of the Complaint and the Affidavit of the Plaintiff on file herein, and good cause appearing, it is hereby

20 ///

- ||

///

23

24

25 26

27

28

0612 BK-PG-2514

06/11/2012

ORDERED that the Plaintiff have judgment against the Defendant(s), Enrique A Alamillo in the 1 sum of \$11426.87 with statutory interest from the date of Judgment, together with Plaintiff's 2 costs and disbursements in the sum of \$340.00, and reasonable attorney fees in the sum of 3 250,a 4 DATED this 21 day of July, 20/2 5 6 Submitted By: 7 8 Original Signature 9 10 11 Amy B. Leigh, Esq. 12 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 304 Las Vegas NV 89101 13 Attorney for Plaintiff 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 SERTIFIER SABY The document to which this certificate is attached is a 26 full, true and correct copy of the original in file and of record in my office. 27 DATE 28 TED THRAN Clerk of the an Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, icand for the County of Douglas,